
Maximum
Emissions

Average
Emissions

Maximum
Emissions

Average
Emissions

Environmental Data by Location (main domestic Group members)

Akebono Brake Sanyo Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Kibi Daiichi Plant  Production items: Drum brakes Acquired the ISO14001 certification in May 2001

Akebono Brake Sanyo Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Kibi Daini Plant  Production items: Wheel cylinders Acquired the ISO14001 certification in March 2003

Chlorobenzene

Toluene

pH

BOD

COD

Suspended solids

Oil (n-hexane extract)

Total nitrogen

Total phosphorus

Colon bacilli

g/m3N

ppm

m3N/h

̶
mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

mg/l

Number/cm3

̶
15

15 

30

2

5

2

̶

6.0～8.0

6

8

10

1

3

2

̶

7.8

1.4

7.9

3.0

0

1.5

0.16

0

7.6

0.5

3.5

0.8

0

0.88

0.07

0

7.8

1.5

4.2

3.0

0

2.5

0.2

0

7.6

0.2

3.2

1.5

0

1.1

0.1

0

̶
̶
̶

̶ ̶

2,090

1,860

3,950

2,000

1,900

3,900

2,090

1,860

3,950

2,000

1,900

3,900

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0Total

Name of Substance Amount Handled

Substances Unit

Substances Unit Maximum Daily Emissions
during Operative Period

Average Daily
Emissions

Regulatory Limit Maximum
Emissions

Average
Emissions

Maximum
Emissions

Average
Emissions

Amount Emitted

RiversAtmosphere Landfi ll

Amount Transported

Recycled

Amount Removed
through Proper

Removal Methods

Amount Consumed
(Attached to Products)

Unit: kg/Year

Standard

◆Air
(Air Pollution Control Law and
Prefectural ordinances)

◆Water
(Pollution Control Agreement in Soja city)

◆ Emission Volume of PRTR Designated Chemical Substances

FY2016 FY2017 FY2016 FY2017 FY2016 FY2017 FY2017FY2016 FY2016 FY2017 FY2016 FY2017 FY2016 FY2017

FY2016 FY2017

Dust and soot

NOx

SOx

AKEBONO REPORT 2018    Akebono Brake Industry Co., Ltd. 10


