Environmental Data by Location (main domestic Group members)

Akebono Brake Sanyo Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Kibi Daiichi Plant Production items: Drum brakes

Acquired the ISO14001 certification in May 2001

Akebono Brake Sanyo Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Kibi Daini Plant Production items: Wheel cylinders

Acquired the ISO14001 certification in March 2003

		Standard	FY2016		FY2017			
◆Air (Air Pollution Control Law and Prefectural ordinances)	Substances	Unit	Regulatory Limit	Maximum Emissions	Average Emissions	Maximum Emissions	Average Emissions	
	Dust and soot	g/m³N	_					
	NOx	ppm	_	_		_		
	SOx	m³N/h	_					

◆Water (Pollution Control Agreement in Soja city)	Substances	Unit	Maximum Daily Emissions during Operative Period	Average Daily Emissions	Maximum Emissions	Average Emissions	Maximum Emissions	Average Emissions
	рН	_	_	6.0~8.0	7.8	7.6	7.8	7.6
	BOD	mg/l	15	6	1.4	0.5	1.5	0.2
	COD	mg/l	15	8	7.9	3.5	4.2	3.2
	Suspended solids	mg/l	30	10	3.0	0.8	3.0	1.5
	Oil (n-hexane extract)	mg/l	2	1	0	0	0	0
	Total nitrogen	mg/l	5	3	1.5	0.88	2.5	1.1
	Total phosphorus	mg/l	2	2	0.16	0.07	0.2	0.1
	Colon bacilli	Number/cm ³	_	_	0	0	0	0

♦ Emission Volume of PRTR Designated Chemical Substances

Unit: kg/Year

Name of Substance	Amount Handled		Amount Emitted				Amount Transported				Amount Removed through Proper		Amount Consumed	
			Atmosphere Rivers		ers	Landfi II		Recycled		Removal Methods		(Attached to Products)		
	FY2016	FY2017	FY2016	FY2017	FY2016	FY2017	FY2016	FY2017	FY2016	FY2017	FY2016	FY2017	FY2016	FY2017
Chlorobenzene	2,090	2,000	2,090	2,000	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Toluene	1,860	1,900	1,860	1,900	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	3,950	3,900	3,950	3,900	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0